without prejudice to its other rights, charge cheque dishonour charges of Rs.5,000/-  

(Rupees five thousand only) for dishonour of payment instruction in the first such 

instance of dishonour, and for every subsequent instance, the Promoters shall be 

entitled to recover cheque dishonor charges of Rs.7,500/- (Rupees seven thousand 

five hundred only) in addition to interest at the interest rate specified for delayed 

payment. 

4.15 The Allottee authorizes the Promoters to adjust / appropriate all payments 

made by him under any head(s) of dues against lawful outstanding, if any in his